

## ORDINANCE NO. 631

## CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE #549 OF THE CITY OF SHERWOOD (ORDINANCE WITH RESPECT TO LICENSING OF TRADES, SHOPS, OCCUPATIONS, PROFESSIONS, BUSINESSES AND CALLINGS) BY ADDING THERETO ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS TO SECTION 6 FOR THE PURPOSE OF REQUIRING CERTAIN BUSINESSES TO SHOW BUSINESS PREMISES HAVE BEEN INSPECTED AND INITIALLY APPROVED FOR OCCUPANCY AND USE BY THAT BUSINESS

THE CITY OF SHERWOOD DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That Ordinance No. 549, enacted by the City Council of the City of Sherwood, effective July 1, 1967, with Section 1: respect to the licensing of trades, shops, occupations, professions, businesses and callings be, and the same is hereby, amended and supplemented by adding therete additional subparagraphs numbered 7 and 8 to paragraph (b) of Section 6, reading as follows:

"7. Any applicant for an initial business license for a business which will utilize and occupy a premises located within the corporate limits of the City of Sherwood shall in addition to the foregoing requirements

a. Show that the premises has been approved for occupancy by business of the type stated on the application by the fire chief, fire marshall, or his agent.

b. Show that the premises has been inspected and approved for occupancy by a business of the type stated in the application by the City Building Inspector.

c. Show that any permits or licenses required by State statute or City ordinance have been obtained.

Obtain the approval of the City Recorder, and d.

Obtain the approval of the City Council. e.

Licenses for trades, businesses, or callings, being "8. carried on in the City by persons not operating from or utiliz-ing a business premises within the corporate limits of the City of Sherwood may be issued by the Recorder without the applicant complying with the provisions of subparagraph 7 of this section.

This ordinance shall be effective on and after the Section 2: 31st day from its passage by the Council and approval of the Mayor.

By the Council by unanimous vote of all Council members PASSED: present after being read by caption three times and in body once, this // day of april \_,1973.

Marjarie Stewart corder - City of Sherwood

Page 1 - Ordinance No. 631

APPROVED:	By the Mayor, 1973.	this //day	of April,
-----------	------------------------	------------	-----------

Mayor - City of Sherwood

.

Page 2 - Ordinance No. 631